(iii) enhanced revenue opportunities and (iv) increased operational efficiencies through the adoption of best practices
and capabilities from each company.

The pro forma information has been prepared in accordance with the rules and regulations of the SEC. The pro forma
information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the combined operating
results or financial position that would have occurred if the combination had been consummated on the dates and in
accordance with the assumptions described herein, nor is it necessarily indicative of future operating results or
financial position.

You are urged to read the pro forma information below together with CenturyLink�s and Level 3�s publicly available
historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes, which are incorporated by reference elsewhere
herein, which are contained in reports each company filed with the SEC. See �Where You Can Find More Information.�

- 151 -

Edgar Filing: JF CHINA REGION FUND INC - Form N-PX

Table of Contents 94

Table of Contents

CENTURYLINK, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

CenturyLink Level 3*
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
(In millions)

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 140 1,569 (1,559) (A) 150
Accounts receivable, net 1,957 749 (30) (B) 2,676
Other current assets 631 139 83 (C) 853

Total current assets 2,728 2,457 (1,506) 3,679

NET PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT
Property, plant and equipment 40,304 21,237 (11,070) (D) 50,471
Accumulated depreciation (22,464) (11,070) 11,070 (D) (22,464)

Net property, plant and equipment 17,840 10,167 �  28,007

GOODWILL AND OTHER ASSETS
Goodwill 20,766 7,736 6,871 (E) 35,373
Customer relationships, net 3,254 905 6,495 (F) 10,654
Other intangible assets, net 1,518 62 225 (F) 1,805
Deferred income taxes, net �  3,339 (3,101) (G) 238
Other, net 690 80 (9) (C) 761

Total goodwill and other assets 26,228 12,122 10,481 48,831

TOTAL ASSETS $ 46,796 24,746 8,975 80,517

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Current maturities of long-term debt $ 1,534 7 �  1,541
Accounts payable 1,036 728 (30) (B) 1,734
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 1,453 509 �  1,962
Advance billings and customer deposits 710 263 (132) (H) 841

Total current liabilities 4,733 1,507 (162) 6,078

LONG-TERM DEBT 18,184 10,875 8,673 (I) 37,732

Edgar Filing: JF CHINA REGION FUND INC - Form N-PX

Table of Contents 95

DEFERRED CREDITS AND OTHER LIABILITIES
Deferred income taxes, net 3,653 �  (82) (J) 3,571
Benefit plan obligations, net 5,228 30 �  5,258
Other 1,106 1,610 (1,250) (H) 1,466

Total deferred credits and other liabilities 9,987 1,640 (1,332) 10,295

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Preferred Stock �  �  �  �
Common stock 547 4 510 (K) 1,061
Additional paid-in capital 15,121 19,763 (7,522) (K) 27,362
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,855) (293) 293 (K) (1,855)
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 79 (8,750) 8,515 (K) (156)

Total stockholders� equity 13,892 10,724 1,796 26,412

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY $ 46,796 24,746 8,975 80,517

* Reclassifications have been made to the presentation of Level 3�s historical financial statements in order to conform
to CenturyLink�s presentation. See Note 1�Basis of Pro Forma Presentation for additional information.

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

- 152 -

Edgar Filing: JF CHINA REGION FUND INC - Form N-PX

Table of Contents 96

Table of Contents

CENTURYLINK, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

CenturyLink Level 3*

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
(In millions, except per share amounts)

OPERATING REVENUES $ 13,181 6,140 (290) (L) 19,031

OPERATING EXPENSES
Cost of services and products (exclusive of
depreciation and amortization) 5,845 3,007 (203) (L) 8,649
Selling, general and administrative 2,439 1,138 �  3,577
Depreciation and amortization 2,958 907 852 (M) 4,717

Total operating expenses 11,242 5,052 649 16,943

OPERATING INCOME 1,939 1,088 (939) 2,088
OTHER (EXPENSE) INCOME
Interest expense (998) (412) (283) (N) (1,693)
Other income (expense), net 5 (51) �  (46)

Total other expense, net (993) (463) (283) (1,739)

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAX EXPENSE 946 625 (1,222) 349
Income tax expense (362) (198) 443 (O) (117)

NET INCOME $ 584 427 (779) 232

BASIC AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER
COMMON SHARE
BASIC $ 1.08 1.19 0.22
DILUTED $ 1.08 1.18 0.22
WEIGHTED-AVERAGE COMMON SHARES
OUTSTANDING
BASIC 539.4 358.1 153.5 (P) 1,051.0
DILUTED 540.5 361.1 154.7 (P) 1,056.3

* Reclassifications have been made to the presentation of Level 3�s historical financial statements in order to conform
to CenturyLink�s presentation. See Note 1�Basis of Pro Forma Presentation for additional information.

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

Edgar Filing: JF CHINA REGION FUND INC - Form N-PX

Table of Contents 97

- 153 -

Edgar Filing: JF CHINA REGION FUND INC - Form N-PX

Table of Contents 98

Table of Contents

CENTURYLINK, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

CenturyLink Level 3*

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
(In millions, except per share amounts)

OPERATING REVENUES $ 17,900 8,229 (400) (L) 25,729

OPERATING EXPENSES
Cost of services and products (exclusive of depreciation
and amortization) 7,778 4,196 (281) (L) 11,693
Selling, general and administrative 3,328 1,574 �  4,902
Depreciation and amortization 4,189 1,130 1,249 (M) 6,568

Total operating expenses 15,295 6,900 968 23,163

OPERATING INCOME 2,605 1,329 (1,368) 2,566
OTHER (EXPENSE) INCOME
Interest expense (1,312) (640) (374) (N) (2,326)
Other income (expense), net 23 (406) �  (383)

Total other expense, net (1,289) (1,046) (374) (2,709)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAX (EXPENSE)
BENEFIT 1,316 283 (1,742) (143)
Income tax (expense) benefit (438) 3,150 662 (O) 3,374

NET INCOME $ 878 3,433 (1,080) 3,231

BASIC AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER COMMON
SHARE
BASIC $ 1.58 9.71 �  3.05
DILUTED $ 1.58 9.58 �  3.03
WEIGHTED-AVERAGE COMMON SHARES
OUTSTANDING
BASIC 554.3 353.4 151.4 (P) 1,059.1
DILUTED 555.1 358.6 153.7 (P) 1,067.4

* Reclassifications have been made to the presentation of Level 3�s historical financial statements in order to conform
to CenturyLink�s presentation. See Note 1�Basis of Pro Forma Presentation for additional information.

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

Edgar Filing: JF CHINA REGION FUND INC - Form N-PX

Table of Contents 99

- 154 -

Edgar Filing: JF CHINA REGION FUND INC - Form N-PX

Table of Contents 100

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(1) Basis of Pro Forma Presentation